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Thank you for purchasing the Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT. The Macally CARFLOORMOUNT 
is a fully adjustable car seat rail and floor mount that 
allows you to use your iPad/tablet for navigation and to 
entertain passengers. 
The holder fits any iPad/tablet, and also 
iPhone/smartphone, between 96 mm and 203 mm / 
3.5” and 8” wide (with/without protective case). The soft 
cushioning on the holder provides a secure grip and 
protects your iPad/tablet from scratches. 
The super-long 61 cm / 24” adjustable neck and 
360-degree rotatable holder brings your iPad/tablet 
within reach and offers the best viewing angle. The 
Macally CARFLOORMOUNT is ideal for cars, fleets, 
trucks, vans and service vehicles.

Before you start using the CARFLOORMOUNT, be 
sure to read this guide in its entirety. 

How to install and use the
CARFLOORMOUNT

Holder for 
tablet/phone

12”/30,5 cm adjustable gooseneck

12”/30,5 cm aluminium frame

Seat rail mount bracket

Fastener bracket

Floor mount bracket

 

Not all seat rail designs are the same so you 
may need to unscrew and change the 
bracket angle accordingly.
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Under the passenger side seat rail please 
locate the screw to be used to fasten the 
CARFLOORMOUNT.

Use a socket wrench to loosen the seat rail 
screw just enough to insert the seat rail 
mount.

Insert the seat rail mount bracket 
underneath the screw.

Tighten the screw to fasten the  
CARFLOORMOUNT securely.

Important note: Please make sure that you 
have a full understanding of where your 
vehicle's electrical, gas and oil lines run 
before screwing and drilling into your 
vehicle floor/frame or center console. 
Change bracket angle or remove it 
according to your floor mount options.

Option 1: Remove the bracket and use the 
faster bracket along with 4 screws to screw 
the aluminum frame to the center console 
wall.

Floor mount5

Option 2: Screw the floor mount bracket into 
the vehicles floor/frame and use the 
fastener bracket to secure the shaft to your 
vehicles center console wall.



Technical support

Warranty
Macally Peripherals warrants that this product will be free from 

defects in title, materials and manufacturing workmanship for two 

(2) years from the date of the purchase. If the product is found to be 

defective then, as your sole remedy and as the manufacturer’s only 

obligation, Macally will repair or replace the product. This 

warranty is exclusive and is limited to the Macally 

CARFLOORMOUNT. This warranty shall not apply to products that 

have been subjected to abuse, misuse, abnormal electrical or 

environmental conditions, or any condition other than what can be 

considered normal use. The liability of Macally Peripherals arising 

from this warranty and sale shall be limited to a refund of the 

purchase price. In no event shall Macally Peripherals be liable for 

costs of procurement of substitute products or services, or for any 

lost profits, or for any consequential, incidental, direct or indirect 

damages, however caused and on any theory of liability, arising 

from this warranty and sale. These limitations shall apply 

notwithstanding any failure of essential purpose of any limited 

remedy.

In Europe, Middle East and Africa, please call to +31 
24 373 14 10 or email to 
techsupport@macally-europe.com. Technical 
support hours in Europe, Middle East and Africa are 
from 9h00 to 17h00 (CET), from Monday to Friday. 
In USA, please call to +1 909 230 6888 or email to 
techsupport@macally.com.
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FR GUIDE D’UTILISATION

Description du matériel
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Contenu de l’emballage
� CARFLOORMOUNT
� Support de fixation
� Support de fixation au plancher
� Guide utilisateur

À propos du présent guide
Avant d’utiliser le Macally CARFLOORMOUNT, 
veillez à lire entièrement le présent guide. 

Merci d’avoir acheté le Macally CARFLOORMOUNT. 
Le Macally CARFLOORMOUNT est un support de 
fixation au plancher et sur rail de siège de voiture 
entièrement réglable afin d'utiliser votre iPad/ tablette 
pour la navigation et pour divertir les passagers. 
Le support peut accueillir n’importe quel 
iPad/tablette et iPhone/smartphone mesurant entre 
96 mm et 203 mm de large (avec/sans étui de 
protection). Le rembourrage souple du support 
permet une saisie sûre et protège votre iPad/tablette 
des rayures. 
La très longue tige réglable de 61 cm et le support 
pivotant à 360 degrés permettent d'atteindre votre 
iPad/tablette à tout moment et de profiter du meilleur 
angle de vue. Le Macally CARFLOORMOUNT est 
idéal pour les voitures, flottes, camions, camionnettes 
et véhicules de service.

Mode d’emploi du CARFLOORMOUNT

Support pour iPad/tablette

Tige réglable de 30,5 cm

Châssis aluminium 30,5 cm

Support de fixation sur rail de siège

Support de fixation

Support de fixation au plancher

Les designs de rail de siège ne sont pas tous 
identiques. Vous pourriez devoir dévisser et 
changer l'angle du support en conséquence.
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Sous le rail de siège côté passager, 
cherchez la vis de fixation du 
CARFLOORMOUNT.

Utilisez une clé à douille pour desserrer la 
vis du rail de siège juste suffisamment pour 
insérer le support de fixation sur rail de 
siège.

Insérez le support de fixation sur rail de 
siège sous la vis.

Serrez la vis pour fixer le CARFLOORMOUNT 
en toute sécurité.

Note importante : Assurez-vous de bien 
comprendre le cheminement des conduites 
d'essence et d'huile et du faisceau 
électrique de votre véhicule avant de visser 
et de percer dans le plancher/châssis de 
véhicule ou dans la console centrale. 
Changez l'angle du support ou retirez-le 
selon vos options de support de fixation au 
plancher.

Support de fixation au plancher5

Option 1 : Retirez le support et utilisez le 
support de fixation avec 4 vis pour visser le 
cadre en aluminium sur la paroi de la 
console centrale.

Option 2 : Vissez le support de fixation au sol 
sur le plancher/châssis du véhicule et 
utilisez le support de fixation pour fixer 
l'arbre sur la paroi de la console centrale de 
votre véhicule.
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Garantie

Support Technique

Macally Peripherals garantit ce produit exempt de défaut en 

matière de désignation, de matériaux et de fabrication pour une 

durée de deux (2) ans à compter de la date de l’achat. Si le produit 

s’avère défectueux, Macally s’engage à en effectuer la reparation ou 

le remplacement, ceci constituant la seule réparation envers 

l’acheteur et l’unique obligation du fabricant. Cette garantie est 

exclusive et limitée au CARFLOORMOUNT Macally. Elle ne pourra 

s’appliquer à un produit soumis à une utilisation abusive ou 

erronée, à des contraintes électriques ou d’environnement 

anormales, ou à toute condition autre que celles pouvant être 

considérées normales pour son usage. La responsabilité de Macally 

Peripherals envers l’acheteur au titre de la présente garantie est 

limitée au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. Macally 

Peripherals ne pourra en aucun cas être tenu responsable de 

débours résultant de l’achat de produits ou services de substitution, 

de manque à gagner, ni de dommages conséquents ou accidentels, 

directs ou indirects, quelle qu’en soit la cause ou en vertu de quelque 

principe de responsabilité que ce soit, en application de la présente 

garantie du produit vendu. Ces limites s’appliquent sans préjudice 

de tout manquement d’une réparation à l’objet constitutif du 

produit.

En Europe, Moyen-Orient et Afrique, veuillez nous 
contacter au +31 24 373 14 10 ou nous envoyer un 
courrier électronique à 
techsupport@macally-europe.com. Le support 
technique en Europe, Moyen-Orient et Afrique est 
disponible du lundi au vendredi, de 9 à 17 heures 
(heure centrale européenne). Aux Etats-Unis, 
veuillez composer le +1 909 230 6888 ou nous écrire 
à l’adresse techsupport@macally.com.
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DE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Vielen Dank für den Erwerb des Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT. Die Macally CARFLOORMOUNT ist 
eine vollständig anpassbare Fahrzeugsitzschiene und 
Bodenhalterung, mit der Sie Ihr iPad/Tablet zur 
Navigation und zur Unterhaltung der Fahrgäste nutzen 
können. 
In die Halterung passt jedes iPad/Tablet, aber auch 
iPhone/Smartphone mit einer Breite zwischen 96 mm 
und 203 mm (mit/ohne Schutzhülle). Die weiche 
Polsterung an der Halterung sorgt für einen sicheren Halt 
und schützt Ihr iPad/Tablet vor Kratzern. 
Der superlange, 61 cm lange, einstellbare Hals und die 
um 360 Grad drehbare Halterung bringen Ihr iPad/Tablet 
in Reichweite und bieten den optimalen 
Betrachtungswinkel. Die Macally CARFLOORMOUNT ist 
ideal für Autos, Fuhrparks, LKWs, Transporter und 
Servicefahrzeuge.

Stellen Sie, bevor Sie mit der Verwendung des Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT beginnen, sicher, dass Sie diese 
Anleitung komplett durchlesen. 
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Verpackungsinhalt

Zu dieser Anleitung

� CARFLOORMOUNT
� Befestigungsklammer
� Halterung für Bodenmontage
� Bedienungsanleitung

Hardwaregrundlagen

Gebrauch des CARFLOORMOUNT

Halterung für iPad/Tablet

30,5 cm verstellbarer Schwanenhals

30,5 cm Aluminiumrahmen

Befestigungsklammer für Sitzschiene

Befestigungsklammer

Halterung für Bodenmontage

Nicht alle Sitzschienenkonstruktionen sind 
gleich, daher müssen Sie den Haltewinkel 
möglicherweise abschrauben und 
entsprechend ändern.
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Suchen Sie unter der Sitzschiene auf der 
Beifahrerseite die Schraube, mit der die 
CARFLOORMOUNT befestigt werden soll.

Verwenden Sie einen Steckschlüssel, um die 
Sitzschienenschraube gerade so weit zu 
lösen, dass Sie die Sitzschienenbefestigung 
einsetzen können.

Schieben Sie die Sitzschienenbefestigung 
unter die Schraube.

Ziehen Sie die Schraube an, um die 
CARFLOORMOUNT sicher zu befestigen.

Wichtiger Hinweis: Bitte vergewissern Sie 
sich, dass Sie den genauen Verlauf der 
Elektro-, Gas- und Ölleitungen Ihres 
Fahrzeugs kennen, bevor Sie in den 
Fahrzeugboden/-rahmen oder die 
Mittelkonsole schrauben und bohren.
Ändern Sie den Haltewinkel oder entfernen 
Sie ihn gemäß Ihren Optionen für die 
Bodenmontage.

Bodenhalterung5

Option 1: Entfernen Sie die Halterung und 
verwenden Sie die Befestigungshalterung 
zusammen mit 4 Schrauben, um den 
Aluminiumrahmen an der Mittelkonsolenwand 
anzuschrauben.

Option 2: Schrauben Sie die Bodenhalterung 
in den Fahrzeugboden/Rahmen und 
verwenden Sie die Befestigungshalterung, 
um die Welle an der Mittelkonsolenwand 
Ihres Fahrzeugs zu sichern.
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Gewährleistung

Technische Assistenz

Macally Peripherals garantiert daß dieses Produkt frei von 

Rechtsmängeln ist, und gewährleistet eine Garantie von zwei (2) 

Jahre für Material- und Fertigungsfehler ab Kaufdatum. Sollte das 

Produkt jedoch Mängel aufweisen, so besteht der Anspruch des 

Käufers und die Verpflichtung des Herstellers lediglich in der 

Reparatur oder im Ersatz des Produkts durch Macally. Diese 

Gewährleistung gilt ausschließlich für den CARFLOORMOUNT. Sie 

gilt nicht für den Fall, daß der Defekt des Produkts durch 

Anwendungsfehler, Mißbrauch, anormale elektrische oder 

Umweltbedingungen bzw. Bedingungen entstand, die nicht als 

normaler Gebrauch gelten. Die Verantwortung von Macally 

Peripherals aufgrund dieser Garantie ist auf den Wert des von Ihnen 

verauslagten Kaufpreises begrenzt. In keinem Falle haftet Macally 

Peripherals für Vertretungskosten, Kosten für den Produktersatz 

oder Serviceleistungen wie auch verloren gegangenen Gewinn oder 

andere folgerichtige zufällige, direkte oder indirekte Schäden wie 

auch immer verursacht und in welcher Haftungstheorie enthalten, 

die ihre Grundlage in dieser Garantie bzw. diesem Kauf haben. 

Diese Beschränkungen sind auch dann anzuwenden, wenn die 

essenziellen Ziele einer beschränkten Besserung nicht erreicht 

werden.

In Europa, dem Nahen Osten und Afrika, verwenden 
Sie bitte die Rufnummer +31 24 373 14 10 oder 
schicken Sie uns eine E-Mail an 
techsupport@macally-europe.com. Die technische 
Assistenz in Europa, dem Nahen Osten und Afrika 
ist Montags bis Freitags von 9:00 bis 17:00 Uhr (MEZ) 
erreichbar. In den USA verwenden Sie bitte die 
Rufnummer +1 909 230 6888 oder senden Sie eine 
E-Mail an techsupport@macally.com.
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ES GUÍA DEL USUARIO
Gracias por adquirir el CARFLOORMOUNT de Macally. 
El soporte Macally CARFLOORMOUNT, totalmente 
ajustable y diseñado para montarlo en el riel del asiento 
o en el suelo del coche, permite usar el iPad/tablet para 
navegar y para que los pasajeros se entretengan. 
El soporte puede sujetar cualquier iPad/tablet o 
iPhone/smartphone con una anchura de entre 96 y 203 
mm (con o sin funda protectora). El suave acabado 
acolchado del soporte proporciona un agarre seguro y 
protege el iPad/tablet de los arañazos. 
Con un cuello ajustable superlargo de 61 cm y 
capacidad de rotación de 360 grados, el soporte pone el 
iPad/tablet al alcance y ofrece el mejor ángulo de visión. 
El Macally CARFLOORMOUNT es ideal para turismos, 
flotas, camiones, furgonetas y vehículos de servicio.

Antes de empezar a utilizar el CARFLOORMOUNT de 
Macally, cerciórese de leer completamente esta guía. 
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Contenido del paquete

Acerca de esta guía

� CARFLOORMOUNT
� Abrazadera de fijación
� Sujeción para el suelo
� Guía del usuario

Elementos del hardware

Cómo utilizar el soporte
CARFLOORMOUNT

Soporte de iPad/tablet

Brazo ajustable tipo cuello de 
cisne de 30,5 cm

Estructura de aluminio de 30,5 cm

Sujeción para el riel del asiento

Abrazadera de fijación

Sujeción para el suelo

Como no todos los rieles de asiento son 
iguales, puede que necesite desatornillar y 
cambiar el ángulo de la sujeción según 
corresponda.
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Localice el tornillo del riel del asiento del 
pasajero que desee utilizar para fijar el 
CARFLOORMOUNT.

Con la llave correspondiente, afloje el tornillo 
del riel del asiento lo suficiente como para 
introducir la sujeción del soporte.

Introduzca la sujeción del soporte bajo el 
tornillo.

Apriete el tornillo para asegurar firmemente 
el CARFLOORMOUNT.

Nota importante: Asegúrese de conocer 
completamente por dónde van las 
conexiones eléctricas y de combustible del 
vehículos antes de taladrar el suelo, los 
pilares, la estructura o la consola central. 
Cambie el ángulo de la sujeción o quítela 
según resulte necesario para la opción de 
montaje deseada.

Montaje en el suelo5

Opción 1: Quite la sujeción para el suelo y 
utilice la abrazadera con cuatro tornillos 
para fijar la estructura de aluminio a la 
consola central.

Opción 2: Atornille la sujeción en el suelo o 
en los pilares o paneles y utilice la 
abrazadera para fijar la estructura a la 
consola central.
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Soporte técnico

Garantía
Macally Peripherals garantiza que este producto está exento de 

defectos materiales y derivados de su proceso de fabricación y 

cuenta con una garantía de dos (2) años a contar desde la fecha de 

compra. Si el producto resulta defectuoso, Macally, como única 

solución para el usuario y como obligación exclusiva del fabricante, 

reparará o reemplazará el producto. Esta garantía es exclusiva y 

está limitada al CARFLOORMOUNT de Macally. Esta garantía no se 

aplica a productos que hayan sido sometidos a abuso, uso 

indebido, condiciones eléctricas o ambientales anormales, o 

cualquier otra condición que no se considere de desgaste normal.  

La obligación de Macally Peripherals que emana de esta garantía y 

venta estará limitada al reembolso del importe de la compra. 

Macally Peripherals en ningún caso se responsabilizará de los 

costes de adquisición de productos o servicios de reemplazo, o de la 

pérdida de beneficios, o de daños consecuentes, incidentales, 

directos o indirectos, sea cual fuere su causa y según toda base de 

obligación que se desprenda de esta garantía y venta. Estas 

limitaciones son aplicables a pesar de cualquier falta de propósito 

esencial de toda solución limitada.

En Europa, Medio Oriente y Africa, por favor llame 
al +31 24 373 14 10 o envíe un correo electrónico a 
techsupport@macally-europe.com. Los horarios 
del servicio técnico en Europa, Medio Oriente y 
Africa son de 9h00 a 17h00 (CET), de lunes a 
viernes. En Estados Unidos, por favor llame al +1 
909 230 6888 o envíe un correo electrónico a 
techsupport@macally.com.
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Hartelijk dank voor het aanschaffen van de Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT. De Macally CARFLOORMOUNT is 
een volledig instelbare houder voor aan de stoelrail of op 
de vloer waarmee u uw iPad of tablet kunt gebruiken 
voor navigatie of het vermaken van uw passagiers. 
De houder past bij elke iPad/tablet, en ook 
iPhone/smartphone, tussen 96 mm en 203 mm breed 
(met/zonder beschermhoes). De zachte bekleding van 
de houder zorgt voor een stevige grip en beschermt uw 
iPad of tablet tegen krassen. 
De verstelbare, superlange 61 cm hals en 360-graden 
draaibare houder brengt uw iPad/tablet binnen 
handbereik en biedt u de beste kijkhoek. De Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT is ideaal voor auto’s, 
wagenparken, vrachtwagens, bestelbusjes en 
bedrijfswagens.

Lees de hele handleiding door voordat u de Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT in gebruik neemt. 

Inhoud verpakking

Over deze handleiding

� CARFLOORMOUNT
� Montagebeugel
� Vloerbeugel
� Handleiding

Basisinformatie over de hardware

De CARFLOORMOUNT installeren
en gebruiken

Houder voor iPad of tablet

30,5 cm lange flexibele hals

30,5 cm aluminiumframe

Stoelrailbeugel

Montagebeugel

Vloerbeugel

Niet alle stoelrails hebben dezelfde vorm, 
dus in sommige gevallen moet u de beugel 
losschroeven en de hoek aanpassen.
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Zoek onder de rail van de passagiersstoel de 
bout die u moet gebruiken om de 
CARFLOORMOUNT te monteren.

Schroef de bout met een steeksleutel ver 
genoeg los om de stoelrailbeugel te 
plaatsen. 

Plaats de stoelrailbeugel onder de bout.

Draai de bout aan om de CARFLOORMOUNT 
stevig vast te zetten.

Belangrijke opmerking: Zorg ervoor dat u 
precies weet waar de elektrische 
bedrading, benzine- en olieleidingen van uw 
auto lopen voordat u in de vloer/het frame 
of de middenconsole van uw auto gaat 
boren en schroeven.
Afhankelijk van uw opties voor montage op 
de vloer moet u de hoek van de beugel 
aanpassen of de vloerbeugel verwijderen.

Vloerbeugel5

Optie 1: verwijder de beugel en gebruik de 
bevestigingsbeugel samen met 4 schroeven 
om het aluminiumframe aan de 
middenconsolewand te schroeven.

Optie 2: schroef de vloerbeugel vast aan de 
vloer of het chassis van het voertuig en 
gebruik de montagebeugel om het frame 
aan de zijkant van de middenconsole vast te 
maken.

6



Garantie

Technische ondersteuning

Macally Peripherals garandeert dat dit product vrij is van materiaal 

en fabricagefouten en geeft een garantie van twee (2) jaar vanaf 

de aankoopdatum. Als het product defect is, zal Macally als enige 

verhaalsmogelijkheid en als enige verplichting van de fabrikant, 

het product herstellen of vervangen. Deze garantie is exclusief en 

beperkt tot de Macally CARFLOORMOUNT. Deze garantie is niet van 

toepassing voor producten die werden blootgesteld aan verkeerd 

gebruik, misbruik, abnormale elektrische of omgevingsvoor-

waarden, of elke andere toestand die niet als normale slijtage kan 

worden beschouwd. De aansprakelijkheid van Macally Peripherals 

tengevolge van deze garantie en verkoop is beperkt tot een 

terugbetaling van de aankoopprijs. Macally Peripherals kan in 

geen geval aansprakelijk worden gesteld voor kosten van aankoop 

of vervanging van producten of diensten, of voor enigerlei 

winstderving, of voor enigerlei gevolgschade, incidentele, directe 

of indirecte schade, wat ook de oorzaak ervan is en volgens welke 

aansprakelijkheidstheorie ook, uit hoofed van deze garantie en 

verkoop. Deze beperkingen zijn van toepassing, ook als een 

beperkte oplossing een essentieel doel niet nakomt.

In Europa, Midden Oosten en Afrika, bel +31 24 373 
14 10 of stuur een e-mail aan 
techsupport@macally-europe.com. De tijden voor 
technische ondersteuning zijn van maandag t/m 
vrijdag van 9u00 tot 17u00 (CET). In de VS, bel +1 909 
230 6888 of stuur een e-mail aan 
techsupport@macally.com.
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IT GUIDA UTENTE
Grazie per aver acquistato CAARFLOORMOUNT 
Macally. Il CARFLOORMOUNT Macally è una guida per 
sedile e montaggio a pavimento completamente 
regolabile, che permette di usare il vostro iPad/tablet per 
la navigazione e per intrattenere i passeggeri. 
Il supporto si adatta a ogni iPad/tablet, e anche a 
iPhone/smartphone, con dimensioni tra 96 mm e 203 
mm (con o senza custodia protettiva). I cuscinetti morbidi 
del supporto forniscono una presa sicura e proteggono 
dai graffi il vostro iPad/tablet. 
Il collo regolabile da 61 cm, molto lungo, e il supporto 
orientabile a 360° ti consentono di avere il tuo iPad/tablet 
sempre a portata di mano con l'angolo di visualizzazione 
migliore.  Il CARFLOORMOUNT Macally è ideale per 
auto, parchi macchine, camion, furgoni e veicoli 
commerciali.

Prima di iniziare ad utilizzare Macally 
CARFLOORMOUNT, assicurarsi di aver letto 
attentamente la presente guida.

Contenuto della confezione

La guida utente

� CARFLOORMOUNT
� Staffa a cerniera
� Staffa di montaggio a pavimento
� Guida per l’utente

Base Hardware
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Come utilizzare CARFLOORMOUNT

Supporto per iPad/tablet

Asta flessibile a collo d'oca 
regolabile 30.5 cm

Telaio in alluminio da 30,5 cm

Staffa di montaggio della guida del sedile

Staffa a cerniera

Staffa di montaggio a pavimento

Non tutti i modelli di guide del sedile sono 
uguali, pertanto è possibile che dobbiate 
svitare o modificare opportunamente 
l'angolo della staffa.

1
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4 Montaggio della guida del sedile
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Sotto la guida del sedile laterale del 
passeggero, localizzare la vite da utilizzare 
per fissare il CARFLOORMOUNT.

Utilizzare una chiave a bussola per allentare 
la vite della guida del sedile a sufficienza da 
inserire l'accessorio per la guida del sedile.

Inserire la staffa di montaggio della guida del 
sedile sotto alla vite.

Stringere la vite per fissare il 
CARFLOORMOUNT in modo sicuro.

Nota importante: Assicurarsi di avere 
compreso appieno dove passano le linee 
elettriche, del gas e dell'olio del proprio 
veicolo prima di avvitare e forare il 
pavimento/telaio dello stesso o la console 
centrale.
Modificare l'angolo della staffa o rimuoverla 
conformemente alle opzioni di montaggio a 
tua disposizione.

Montaggio a pavimento5

Opzione 1: Rimuovere la staffa e utilizzare 
la staffa a cerniera insieme a 4 viti per 
avvitare il telaio in alluminio alla parete 
della console centrale.

Opzione 2: Avvitare la staffa di montaggio a 
pavimento nel pavimento/telaio del veicolo e 
utilizzare la staffa a cerniera per fissare 
l'asta alla parete della console centrale del 
tuo veicolo.
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Garanzia

Assistenza tecnica

Copyright © 2021 Macally Peripherals

Macally Europe: Teklink Europe BV

Tel: +31 24 3731410
email: sales@macally-europe.com

website: www.macally-europe.com

La Macally Peripherals garantisce che questo prodotto è privo di 

difetti di sorta, materiali o fabbricazione per la durata del periodo 

di garanzia, a decorrere dalla data di acquisto. Qualora il prodotto 

dovesse risultare difettoso, come vostra unica riparazione ed 

obbligo del costruttore, la Macally provvederà a riparare o 

sostituire il prodotto. La presente garanzia è esclusiva e limitata al 

CARFLOORMOUNT Macally. La presente garanzia non è applicabile 

a prodotti che siano stati oggetto di uso indebito, uso eccessivo, 

condizioni elettriche o ambientali anomale o qualsiasi altra 

condizione diversa da ciò che si considera uso normale. La 

responsabilitá della Macally Peripherals scaturente dalla presente 

garanzia e vendita è limitata al rimborso del prezzo di acquisto. La 

Macally Peripherals non sarà in alcun caso responsabile per il costo 

di fornitura di prodotti o servizi sostitutivi, né per perdite di profitto, 

né per qualsiasi danno conseguente, incidentale, diretto o 

indiretto, qualunque ne sia la fonte, né per qualsiasi teoria di 

responsabilità scaturente da questa garanzia e vendita. Queste 

limitazioni varranno anche nonostante eventuali mancanze di 

scopo essenziale di qualsiasi riparazione limitata.

Per l’assistenza tecnica, in Europa, 
Medio Oriente e Africa contattare il 
+31 24 373 14 10 inviare una email a 
techsupport@macally-europe.com. 
L’assistenza tecnica in Europa, Medio 
Oriente e Africa è disponibile dalle 
9h00 alle 17h00 (CET), dal Lunedì al 
Venerdì. In USA, contattare il +1 909 
230 6888 o inviare una email a 
techsupport@macally.com.
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